505842425 12/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5889361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOTHAR KUHLMANN	01/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDROCON GMBH	
Street Address:	AM HOLTKEBACH 1-3	
City:	ROSENDAHL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	48720	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16072810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-4684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172362389

Email: erica.clark@icemiller.com, ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: ERICA CLARK/ICE MILLER LLP Address Line 1: ONE AMERICAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P03631US00 062862.01000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Erica Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Deed inventor#page1.tif

PATENT 505842425 REEL: 051391 FRAME: 0502

Deed of Assignment

I, Lothar Kuhlmann, with address at Am Holtkebach 1-3, 48720 Rosendahl, Germany, being the employed and registered managing director of HydroCon GmbH, Am Holtkebach1-3, 48720 Rosendahl, Germany, hereby,

assign and transfer

all rights in the invention of a "SEPARATOR FOR SEPARATING SOLID MATTER FROM A FLUID" to

HydroCon GmbH, Am Holtkebach1-3, 48720 Rosendahl, Germany

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, rwzh Rechtsanwâlte PartG mbB, of Barthstr. 4, D-80339 Munich, Germany, to insert here in parentheses

(Appl. number PCT/IB2016/000044 , filed 25th January 2016)

the filing date and application number of said application when known.

I am, as the sole managing director of HydroCon GmbH, also released from the restrictions of Sec. 181 German Civil Code and can sign for both parties.

Rosendahl/Germany, 22nd January 2016

Lothar Kuhlmann

PATENT REEL: 051391 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 12/31/2019